

*Gr . Case No 347/2025 (Reg . 575/2025  
JO Code No WB 01449*

Order dated: 13-10-2025

Today is fixed for Appr.

Accused on court bail is absent without steps.

It is 1.25 pm.

None moved . None appeared on behalf of the accused person on repeated calls .

Hence,issue warrant against the accused person.

Fix : 03-2--2025 for ER of Wa.

BC 11 to comply

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court  
Rghunathpur